Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, April 28, 2010 BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
Complainant,))
V.))
PROFESSIONAL SWINE MANAGEMENT, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation, HILLTOP VIEW, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation, WILDCAT FARMS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation, HIGH POWER PORK, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation, EAGLE POINT, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation, LONE HOLLOW, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation, TIMBERLINE, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation, PRAIRIE STATE GILTS, LTD, an Illinois corporation, NORTH FORK PORK, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation, LITTLE TIMBER, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation, TWIN VALLEY PUMPING, INC., an Illinois corporation,))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))
Respondents.))

PCB No. 2010-084 (Enforcement)

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Mr. John T. Therriault Assistant Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

(Via Electronic Mail)

(See Persons on attached Service List)

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, April 28, 2010

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the

Illinois Pollution Control Board an ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF JAMES A. HANSEN on

behalf of Respondent, Twin Valley Pumping, Inc., a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

TWIN VALLEY PUMPING, INC., Respondent

By: <u>/s/ James A. Hansen</u> James A. Hansen

Dated: April 28, 2010

James A. Hansen Schmiedeskamp, Robertson, Neu & Mitchell, LLP 525 Jersey Street P.O. Box 1069 Quincy, Illinois 62306 Telephone: (217) 223-3030 Facsimile: (217) 223-1005

Fax:217-223-1005

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, April 28, 2010

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,

Complainant,

V.

PROFESSIONAL SWINE MANAGEMENT, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation, HILLTOP VIEW, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation, WILDCAT FARMS, LLC,) an Illinois limited liability corporation, HIGH POWER PORK, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation, EAGLE POINT, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation, LONE HOLLOW, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation, TIMBERLINE, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation, PRAIRIE STATE GILTS, LTD, an Illinois corporation, NORTH FORK PORK. LLC. an Illinois limited liability) corporation, LITTLE TIMBER, LLC, an Illinois) limited liability corporation, TWIN VALLEY PUMPING, INC., an Illinois corporation,

PCB No. 2010-084 (Enforcement)

Respondents.

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF JAMES A. HANSEN

NOW COMES James A. Hansen of the law firm of Schmiedeskamp, Robertson, Neu & Mitchell LLP, and hereby enters his appearance on behalf of Respondent, TWIN VALLEY PUMPING, INC., in the above-referenced matter. SCHMIEDESKAMP ATTY

Fax:217-223-1005

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, April 28, 2010

2

Respectfully submitted,

TWIN VALLEY PUMPING, INC., Respondent

By: <u>/s/ James A. Hansen</u> James A. Hansen

Dated: April 28, 2010

1.1

James A. Hansen Schmiedeskamp, Robertson, Neu & Mitchell, LLP 525 Jersey Street P.O. Box 1069 Quincy, Illinois 62306 Telephone: (217) 223-3030 Facsimile: (217) 223-1005

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, April 28, 2010

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Hansen, the undersigned, hereby certify that I have served the attached ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF JAMES A. HANSEN upon:

Mr. John T. Therriault Assistant Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

via electronic mail on April 28, 2010; and upon

Ms. Jane E. McBride Office of the Attorney General State of Illinois 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706

Mr. Edward W. Dwyer Ms. Jennifer M. Martin Hodge, Dwyer & Driver 3150 Roland Avenue P.O. Box 5776 Springfield, IL 62705-5776

by depositing said documents in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, in Quincy, Illinois on April 28, 2010.

/s/ James A. Hansen

James A. Hansen